List of Lifelong Members
	SN
	Name
	Subject area
	Telephone No.
	E-mail

	1
	Prof. Bhupa P. Dhamala
	 English
	9841869050
	bhupadhamala@yahoo.com

	2
	Mr. Gehendra P. Dahal
	 Economics
	9851030795
	gehendradahal@yahoo.com

	3
	Mr. Dilli Bikram Edingo
	 English
	Canada
	edingo136@hotmail.com

	4
	Mr. Khem Raj Pokhrel
	 History
	America
	khempokharel@gmail.com

	5
	Prof.. Binod Luitel
	 English Edu.
	9841837397
	binodluitel@yahoo.co.in

	6
	Mr. Dhundi Raj Niroula
	 English
	9841533611
	hachekali@gmail.com

	7
	Dr. Keshav P. Adhikari
	 Population
	9841463717
	adhikarikpa@gmail.com

	8
	Mr. Kesh Chandra Subedi
	 Arts
	9851107715
	kcsubedi@yahoo.com

	9
	Prof. Raj Kumar Pokhrel
	 History
	9741093395
	rkpdhankuta@yahoo.com

	10
	Mr. Krishna K. Bhattarai
	 Mgmt.
	9851050643
	kkbhattarai@yahoo.com

	11
	Prof. Dev Narayan Yadav
	 Linguistics
	9841248094
	devnarayan_yadav@yahoo.com

	12
	Mr. Phadindra Shrestha
	 English
	Canada
	fadindra_123@yahoo.com

	13
	Ms. Bhagawati Sedhai
	 Population
	9849883752
	bhagabatiss@hotmail.com

	14
	Dr. Ramesh Kumar Limbu
	 English
	9841269344
	limburamesh123@gmail.com

	15
	Mr. Tek Bdr. Karki
	 English
	9841311557
	masterkarki@yahoo.com

	16
	Ms. Roshani Dhamala
	 English
	9841027751
	droshani02@yahoo.com

	17
	Mr. Keshav Parajuli
	 Mgmt.
	9851120495
	kshpi@yahoo.com

	18
	Ms. Samira Dahal
	 Mgmt.
	9841409988
	dahal.samira@gmail.com

	19
	Ms. Shanti Tamang
	 English Edu.
	9841430883
	charmy_lama15@yahoo.com

	20
	Prof. Chakra Pani Luitel
	 Economics
	9841329659
	luitelcp@yahoo.com

	21
	Ms. Kaushila Bhetwal
	 Arts
	9849622912
	 

	22
	Ms. Sharada Bogati
	 Economics
	9841557388
	 dhyaadhikari2010@yahoo.com

	23
	Mr. Bhuwani  P. Limbu
	Anthropology
	Canada
	bhuwanlimbu@hotmail.com

	24
	Mr. Dipak Shrestha
	 Human Rights
	9851016935
	dishrestha@yahoo.com

	25
	Mr. Khadananda Bhattarai
	 Mgmt.
	9851079774
	 khadanandabhattrai@gmail.com

	26
	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav
	 Linguistics
	9841981935
	rakeshyadav5@yahoo.com

	27
	Dr. Gokarna P. Gyanwali
	 Anthropology
	9851181164
	gokarna256@gmail.com

	28
	Dr. Khem N. Poudyal
	 Physics
	9841465598
	khem100@hotmail.com

	29
	Mr. Bishnu P. Khanal
	 History
	9848024315
	bishnukhanal@yahoo.com

	30
	Dr. Bharat P. Badal
	 Rural Dev.
	9841783418
	bpb222@yahoo.com

	31
	Prof.  Rebati P. Neupane
	 English
	9841009520
	rebati_neupane1@hotmail.com

	32
	Prof. Rudra P. Paudel
	 English
	9841346571
	rudrapp2071@gmail.com

	33
	Mr. Hari Bahadur KC
	 English
	Canada
	 mail2harikc@yahoo.com

	34
	Dr. Raj Kumar Gurung
	 English
	9851088806
	 gurung.rajkumar@gmail.com

	35
	Prof. Ramesh Bajracharya
	 English
	9841256364
	rkbajracharya@gmail.com

	36
	Mr. Rup Narayan Shrestha
	 English
	9841522023
	rupnarayan_sth@hotmail.com

	37
	Prof. Susmita Talukdar
	 English
	9843034870
	talukdar_susmita@yahoo.com

	38
	Mr. Arjun Ghimire
	 Geography
	9851122588
	 arjunanjan@gmail.com

	39
	Mr. Pawan Khatri
	 English
	Canada
	pawans7@hotmail.com

	40
	Mr. Sedu Nath Dhakal
	 English
	9851129641
	sedudhakal@gmail.com

	41
	Ms. Bhagawati Bhattarai
	 Health Edu.
	9841562821
	bhumi_bb2000@yahoo.com

	42
	Mr. Khadga N. Shrestha
	 Sociology
	9741086203
	khadgaji@yahoo.com

	43
	Dr. Pradeep Kumar Giri
	 English
	9841019369
	pradeep.giri20@gmail.com

	44
	Mr. Rajendra K. Pandit
	 Sociology
	9851069910
	rajankpandit@gmail.com

	45
	Dr. Atindra Dahal
	 English
	9851010046
	fan2mefriend@yahoo.com

	46
	Mr. Narayan Pokharal
	 English
	Canada
	npokharel2@gmail.com

	47
	Prof. Shyam Bdr. Katuwal
	 Mgmt.
	9842059610
	 shyam_katuwal@yahoo.com

	48
	Mr. Dol Prasad Dahal 
	 Mgmt.
	98510-46598
	dpdahal99@hotmail.com

	49
	Mr. Hari Krishna Mushyan 
	 Rural Dev.
	9841861822
	mushyanhk@yahoo.com

	50
	Mr. Asok Thapa
	 Anthropology
	9751053544
	ashokthapasir@gmail.com

	51
	Mr. Keshav Bhattarai
	 Economics
	9741080577
	bhattaraigita5@gmail.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

	52
	Mr. Dipendra Adhikari
	 English
	9841368143
	deependrasanchar@yahoo.com

	53
	Dr. Hari Ram Adhikari
	 English
	9851156484
	adhikari.hari@gmail.com

	54
	Mr. Rabindra  P. Chaulagai
	 English
	Canada
	creativer_2010@yahoo.com

	55
	Mr. Purusotam Dhungel
	 English
	9751020250
	purushottam.dhungel@gmail.com

	56
	Mr. Mahendra Bhusal
	 English
	9851132979
	mahendra.bhusal@yahoo.com

	57
	Ms. Anupa Thapa Regmi
	 Sociology
	9721401001
	anuparegmi@yahoo.com

	58
	Mr. Krishna P. Dhakal
	 Health Edu.
	9841327868
	krishnadhakal2018@yahoo.com

	59
	Mr. Chandra M. Chapagain
	 English
	9841115569
	chandramani_1983@yahoo.com

	60
	Mr. Rudra B. Charmakar
	 English
	9851120212
	rudranepali@gmail.com

	61
	Dr. Laxman Singh Kunwar
	 Population
	9841456628
	 kunwarlsk@gmail.com

	62
	Mr. Govinda B. Katwal
	 English
	9841351622
	katwalgk@gmail.com

	63
	Mr. Ravi Kumar Shrestha
	 English
	9851076439
	shrestha.ravi@yahoo.com

	64
	Mr. Khem Pd. Dahal
	 Mgmt.
	9841333485
	dkhemprasad@gmail.com

	65
	Prof. Narayan P. Sangraula
	 History
	9841476688
	 npsangraula@gmail.com

	66
	Dr. Raj Kishor Singh
	 English
	9841532101
	 drrksnp@gmail.com

	67
	Mr. Nagendra P. Luitel
	Arts
	9841295456
	 

	68
	Mr. Chaturbhuj Lal Das
	Nepali
	9841336959
	cldkcwrat@gmail.com

	69
	Mr. Mr. Peshal Kumar Luitel
	English Edu.
	9851053210
	 pluitel4u@gmail.com

	70
	Mr. Prakash Pokharel
	Finance
	9851004292
	 prakash_pokharel@yahoo.com

	71
	Prof. Neelam K. Sharma
	Economics
	9841397677
	 neelamkumar012@hotmail.com

	72
	Dr. Bam Bdr. Adhikari 
	History
	9741003156
	bbadhikari_698@yahoo.com

	73
	Dr.  Surya  Bdr. GC
	History
	9847129886
	gcsuryabdr@gmail.com

	74
	Mr. Keshar Bdr. Tamang
	English
	9849832371
	tamang.kesharbahadur67@gmail.com

	75
	Mr. Hira Lal Subedi
	English Edu.
	9841410452
	subedihira21@gmail.com

	76
	Prof. Ram Ch. Bhattarai
	Economics
	9841254230
	bhattarai.ramchandra@gmail.com

	77
	Mr. Ganga Prasad Luitel
	Public adminis
	9841399343
	gangaprasad.luitel@yahoo.com

	78
	Mr. Ngamindra Dahal
	Environment
	9851152213
	ngamindra@gmail.com

	79
	Prof. Shambhu P. Khatiwada
	Geography
	9841652235
	geography.dmc@gmail.com

	80
	Mr. Bishal Bharadwaj
	Climate
	9851109802
	bhardwaj.bishal@gmail.com

	81
	Ms. Asha Kususm Luitel
	Economics
	Australia 
	

	82
	Mr. Tek Nath Niraula
	Education
	9851008443
	teknathguru@yahoo.com

	83
	Ms. Ajita Singh
	Economics
	9851131100
	ajitasingh108@gmail.com

	84
	Mr. Saroj Giri
	Law
	9851081687
	advocatesarojgiri@gmail.com

	85
	Mr. Raju Kafle
	Mgmt.
	9851023347
	kafleraju@gmail.com

	86
	Dr. Rishi Ram Rijal
	English education
	9841365749
	rishi.rijal@yahoo.com

	87
	Mr. Nandi Keshar Nepal
	Education
	9841461539
	nepalnandikeshar1@gmail.com

	88
	Ms. Sarala Luitel
	Education
	9841447144
	saralasalin@gmail.com

	89
	Ms. Subhadra Regmi Adhikari
	Education
	9861606774, 014782196
	subhkari1994@gmail.com

	90
	Mr. Dev Bahadur Bohora
	Mgmt.
	9841636161
	dbohara55@gmail.com

	91
	Mr. Hari Krishna Khatiwada
	Governance
	9841820798
	korkali81189@gmail.com

	92
	Mr. Shambhu P. Dahal
	Education
	9843565426
	-

	93
	Mr. Jeebesh Rayamajhi
	English
	9851038782
	zivesh@gmail.com

	94
	Mr. Rudra P. Ghimire
	Economics
	9849732102
	rudraprasad_ghimire@yahoo.com

	95
	Ms. Rita Karki
	Population
	[bookmark: _GoBack]9841753585
	karkirita2010@gmail.com

	96
	Prof. Indra Bahadur Thapa
	English
	9841661511
	

	97
	Mr. Peshal Kumar Parajuli 
	Sociology
	9841945021
	peshalpj@gmail.com

	98
	Mr.Damodar Subedi 
	Finance/Account
	9851077400
	subedi.damodar@gmail.com

	99
	Mr.Bharat K.  Upadhayaya
	English
	9851156718
	bharatupadhyay2024@gmail.com

	100
	Dr. Dhurva  Karki 
	English
	9856023029
	dhruvakarki@hotmail.com

	101
	Mr. Tara P Bhusal
	Economics
	9851189989
	tarabhusal777@gmail.com

	102
	Dr. Rajendra Regmi
	History
	9845057987
	

	103
	Mr. Khem Raj Khanal
	English
	9857029650
	khemthenovice@gmail.com

	104
	Mr.Lochan Bhattarai
	Economic
	9841121195
	lochanbhattarai65@gmail.com

	105
	Mr.Chitra Kumar Dahal
	English
	9851021219
	ckdahal@gmail.com

	106
	Dr.Lekhanath Dhakal
	English
	9851094758
	lekhanathdhakal50@gmail.com

	107
	Ms. Ambika Rai
	Home Science
	9860125597
	raiambika@gmail.com

	108
	Ms. Sita Kumari Sen
	Home Science
	9851180098
	sitaksen@gmail.com

	109
	Ms. Ruku Chaulagai 
	Sociology
	9851084058
	chaulagain.rc@gmail.com

	110
	Dr. Ganga K.c
	Anthropology
	9841281408
	gangakc1968@gmail.com

	111
	Dr. Rajeshwor Man  Shrestha
	Physics
	9841271481
	rmschemrhos@gmail.com

	112
	Ms. Bhabani  Pokhrel (Koirala) Bhaktpur, Campus
	Sociology
	9843055632
	bhabanipokhrel@gmail.com

	113
	Mr. Gaurav Bhattarai
	International Relations
	9841325481
	gauravpraysforall@gmail.com

	114
	Mr. Drona Dahal
	Nepali
	9860137720
	

	115
	Mr. Sanjeev Dahal
	Social work
	9841333451
	dahalsanjeev@gmail.com

	116
	Mr. Padam Narayan Shrestha
	Management
	9841239519
	

	117
	Mr. Surendra Mishra
	
	
	

	118
	Mr. Laxman Kumar Thapa
	Administration
	9851138133
	laxmanthapa2016@gmail.com

	119
	Ms. Sita Hamal
	
	
	

	120
	Mr. Rabindra Rijal
	
	
	

	121
	Mr. Karna Bahadur Chonbang
	English
	9841264643
	subbakarna9@gmail.com

	122
	Mr. Ramesh Neupame
	MBA
	9849101937
	rameshneupane16@gmail.com

	123
	Mr Prem Prasad Bhattarai
	English
	9843027300
	

	124
	Dr. Jhamak Prasad Sharma
	Law
	9841895321
	jhampd@gmail.com

	125
	Dr. Sahira Joshi
	Physics
	9841358918
	sjoshi61@hotmail.com



